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CHAPTER 77. 

[Published March 10, 1862.] 

AN ACT to authorize the village of Menasha to appropriate certain 
moneys. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The president and board of trustees of Appropriation 
rat:  and N. W. the village of Menasha, in the county of Winnebago, 

are hereby authorized and empowered to appropriate 
the sum of twenty-five hundred dollars, heretofore rais-
ed by a tax upon the real estate of said village, under 
the provisions of "an act to authorize the village of 
Menasha to aid in the construction of railroads," ap-
proved March 24, 1860, to aid in the construction of 
the Chicago and Northwestern railway. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1862. 

CHAPTER 78. 

[Published March 10, 1862.] 

AN ACT appointing a day for a tax sale in the village of Menasha. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. [Tha] the time for the sale of lots and 20th of mar*. 
real estate in the village of Menasha, in the county of 
Winnebago, for delinquent taxes for the year 1861, be 
and the same is hereby extended to the 20th day of 
March next, at which time it shall be lawful for said 
sale to be made, and when so made, shall be legal and 
valid as if the same had been made upon the day ap-
pointed by the charter of said village. The said sale 
shall be conducted as required by law. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1862. 


